RESOLUTION #2023-2

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WAGE SCHEDULE FOR
PERKASIE BOROUGH EMPLOYEES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023

BE IT RESOLVED, that beginning January 1, 2023 the approved base salaries or wages
of certain positions be established in accordance with the following schedule:

Administration As of January 1, 2022 As of January 1, 2023
Borough Manager Per Contract Per Contract
Finance Director $103,000 $106,090
Executive Assistant $62,088 $62,088
Acctg. & Municipal Permits Clerk  $51,875 $53,431
Utility Billing Rep $51,922 $53,480
Accounts Receivable Rep. $61,801 $63,655

Code Administrator $52,250 $53,817
Community Development Director $71,720 $73,872
Special Events Assistant $17.00/hour $17.51/hour
Police

Police Chief $133,644 $137,987
Secretary $46,644 $48,043
Records/Admin Assistant $58,401 $60,153
School Crossing Guard $16.50-$18.00/hour $17.00-$18.54/hour
Public Works

Public Works Director $82,752 $85,235
Public Works Foreman $31.62/hour $32.65/hour

Equipment Operator-A
Equipment Operator-B

Truck Driver-A
Truck Driver-B
Laborer-Permanent
Laborer-Temporary

Electric Department

Electric Superintendent

Electric Line Supervisor (Foreman)
Electric Line Worker 1% Class
Electric Line Worker 2™ Class
Electric Line Worker 3™ Class
Electric Helper/Ground Hand

$26.24-$29.07/hour
$23.38/hour
$25.67-$28.52/hour
$22.82/hour
$17.82/hour
$16.75/hour

$120,138

$52.05/hour
$48.95/hour
$41.61/hour
$34.27/hour
$29.37/hour

$27.09-$30.01/hour
$24.14/hour
$26.50-$29.45/hour
$23.56/hour
$18.40/hour
$17.29/hour

$123,742

$53.74/hour
$50.54/hour
$42.96/hour
$35.38/hour
$30.32/hour




Recreation
Park & Recreation Director

Aquatic Facilities & Program Mgt.

Aquatics Supervisor
Assistant Aquatics Supervisor
Head Life Guard

Life Guard - New

Life Guard - 2nd year

Life Guard - 3rd year

Life Guard - 4th year

Life Guard - 5th + year

Swim Instructor

Swim Instructor Differential
Front Desk - Supervisor
Front Desk - New

Front Desk - 2nd Year

Front Desk - 3rd Year

Front Desk - 4th + year

Deck Attendant - New

Deck Attendant - 2nd Year
Deck Attendant - 3rd + Year
Recreation Prog Mgr/Director
Recreation Program Assistant

As of January 1, 2022

As of January 1, 2023

$75,190
$ -

$25.00-$30.00/hour
$19.00-$20.00/hour
$17.00-$18.00/hour

$15.00/hour
$15.25/hour
$15.50/hour
$15.75/hour
$16.00/hour
$15.00/hour
$.50/hour

$15.00/hour
$13.00/hour
$13.25/hour
$13.50/hour
$14.00/hour
$10.00/hour
$10.25/hour
$10.50/hour

$12.50-$15.50/hour
$8.75-$10.25/hour

Emergency Management Coordinator

Approved this 16" day of January, 2023.
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$85,235

$50,000

$25.00 - $30.00/hour
$19.00 - $20.00/hour
$17.00 - $18.00/hour
$15.00/hour
$15.25/hour
$15.50/hour
$15.75/hour
$16.00/hour
$15.00/hour
$.50/hour

$15.00 - $16.00/hour
$13.00/hour
$13.25hour
$13.50/hour
$14.00/hour
$10.00/hour
$10.25/hour
$10.50/hour

$12.50 - $15.50/hour
$8.75 - $10.25/hour

$3,000.00
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Borougﬁ Manager/Secretary

Andrea L. Coaxum
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