## **RESOLUTION #2023-2**

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WAGE SCHEDULE FOR PERKASIE BOROUGH EMPLOYEES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023

BE IT RESOLVED, that beginning January 1, 2023 the approved base salaries or wages of certain positions be established in accordance with the following schedule:

<u>Administration</u>	As of January 1, 2022	As of January 1, 2023
Borough Manager	Per Contract	Per Contract
Finance Director	\$103,000	\$106,090
Executive Assistant	\$62,088	\$62,088
Acctg. & Municipal Permits C.	lerk \$51,875	\$53,431
Utility Billing Rep	\$51,922	\$53,480
Accounts Receivable Rep.	\$61,801	\$63,655
Code Administrator	\$52,250	\$53,817
Community Development Dire	ector \$71,720	\$73,872
Special Events Assistant	\$17.00/hour	\$17.51/hour
<b>Police</b>		
Police Chief	\$133,644	\$137,987
Secretary	\$46,644	\$48,043
Records/Admin Assistant	\$58,401	\$60,153
School Crossing Guard	\$16.50-\$18.00/hour	\$17.00-\$18.54/hour
Public Works		
Public Works Director	\$82,752	\$85,235
Public Works Foreman	\$31.62/hour	\$32.65/hour
Equipment Operator-A	\$26.24-\$29.07/hour	\$27.09-\$30.01/hour
Equipment Operator-B	\$23.38/hour	\$24.14/hour
Truck Driver-A	\$25.67-\$28.52/hour	\$26.50-\$29.45/hour
Truck Driver-B	\$22.82/hour	\$23.56/hour
Laborer-Permanent	\$17.82/hour	\$18.40/hour
Laborer-Temporary	\$16.75/hour	\$17.29/hour
Electric Department		
Electric Superintendent	\$120,138	\$123,742
Electric Line Supervisor (Foren	nan) \$52.05/hour	\$53.74/hour
Electric Line Worker 1st Class	\$48.95/hour	\$50.54/hour
Electric Line Worker 2 <sup>nd</sup> Class	\$41.61/hour	\$42.96/hour
Electric Line Worker 3 <sup>rd</sup> Class	\$34.27/hour	\$35.38/hour
Electric Helper/Ground Hand	\$29.37/hour	\$30.32/hour

Recreation As	s of January 1, 2022	As of January 1, 2023
Park & Recreation Director	\$75,190	\$85,235
Aquatic Facilities & Program Mgr.	\$ -	\$50,000
Aquatics Supervisor	\$25.00-\$30.00/hour	\$25.00 - \$30.00/hour
Assistant Aquatics Supervisor	\$19.00-\$20.00/hour	\$19.00 - \$20.00/hour
Head Life Guard	\$17.00-\$18.00/hour	\$17.00 - \$18.00/hour
Life Guard - New	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour
Life Guard - 2nd year	\$15.25/hour	\$15.25/hour
Life Guard - 3rd year	\$15.50/hour	\$15.50/hour
Life Guard - 4th year	\$15.75/hour	\$15.75/hour
Life Guard - 5th + year	\$16.00/hour	\$16.00/hour
Swim Instructor	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour
Swim Instructor Differential	\$.50/hour	\$.50/hour
Front Desk - Supervisor	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00 - \$16.00/hour
Front Desk - New	\$13.00/hour	\$13.00/hour
Front Desk - 2nd Year	\$13.25/hour	\$13.25hour
Front Desk - 3rd Year	\$13.50/hour	\$13.50/hour
Front Desk - 4th + year	\$14.00/hour	\$14.00/hour
Deck Attendant - New	\$10.00/hour	\$10.00/hour
Deck Attendant - 2nd Year	\$10.25/hour	\$10.25/hour
Deck Attendant - 3rd + Year	\$10.50/hour	\$10.50/hour
Recreation Prog Mgr/Director	\$12.50-\$15.50/hour	\$12.50 - \$15.50/hour
Recreation Program Assistant	\$8.75-\$10.25/hour	\$8.75 - \$10.25/hour

## **Emergency Management Coordinator**

\$3,000.00

Approved this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2023.

Council President James A. Ryder

Attest: Borough Manager/Secretary Andrea L. Coaxum